PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
ISOVOLTAIC GMBH 11/23/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ISOVOLTAIC AG				
Street Address:	Isovoltastrasse 1				
City:	Lebring				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA				
Postal Code:	8403				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5					
Property Type			Number		
		11989195			
Application Number: 12597		12597	2597597		
Application Number: 12306		12306	2306120		
Application Number: 1230		12306 ⁻	2306136		
Application Number: 12597		12597:	597346		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (703)685-0573					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 7035212297					
Email: agoode@young-thompson.com					
Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson					
Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500					
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4301-10016-MISC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roland E. Long, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ISOVOLTAIC_AG_Official_Certification#page1.tif					

Certified translation from the German language:

Tax office fee EUR 13.20 paid Dr. Robert WOLF, Notary public Vienna-district of Mariahilf

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION

I, Dr. Robert WOLF, Notary public practicing in Vienna, district of Mariahilf, with office in 1060 Vienna, Mariahilfer Strasse 53, hereby certify pursuant to section 89 a (eighty-nine a) of the Notaries Act after having inspected the Commercial Register of the Regional Court for Civil Matters of Graz (*"Landesgericht für ZRS Graz"*) by way of electronic data transmission today that the company **"ISOVOLTAIC GmbH"** (a private limited company) registered under the aforementioned company name since 2010-06-17 (seventeenth of June two thousand and ten) in the Commercial Register of the Regional Court of Eisenstadt (*"Landesgericht Eisenstadt"*) under registration number FN 285789d, was transformed into a public limited company with the company name "**ISOVOLTAIC AG**" pursuant to sections 245 et seq. (two hundred and forty five and subsequent sections) on the basis of the Resolution of the General meeting of 2010-11-23 (twenty-third of November two thousand and ten), and the said transformation was registered by the Regional Court for Civil Matters of Graz under Ref. No. 50 Fr 4572/10 g on 2010-12-14 (fourteenth of December two thousand and ten). Vienna on the sixths day of May two thousand and eleven (2011-05-06). ------

Round seal of Dr. Robert Wolf Notary public, Vienna, district of Mariahilf with coat of arms of the Republic of Austria illegible signature

With reference to my oath of office I hereby certify that the above translation is in conformity with the original attached hereto.

Bad Ischl, May 21, 2011

Mag. Josef Jäger Sworn and certified interpreter/translator

RECORDED: 05/27/2011